

n
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1122 OF 2011

PUSHPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 14.11.2011,
according to which service on the respondents is not
complete.

Issue fresh notice. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted. Petitioners to take appropriate step for
effecting service on the respondents.

List after the service of notice is complete.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master