

> ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1122/2011

PUSHPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for effecting substituted service and stay and substituted service and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices have been received from the postal authorities with the remarks 'refused'.

Service on respondent No.3 is therefore considered to be complete.

Service on other respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 is also complete.

Office to process for listing as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.04

12:57:06 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar