

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1122/2011

PUSHPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for effecting substituted service and stay and substituted service and office report)  
(Alongwith Mediation Report)

Date : 12/09/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the petitioners have not been in touch with him for the last two years.

He seeks some time to file the status of the claim petition in the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.09.17  
11:38:23 IST  
Reason: