

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1122/2011

PUSHPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for effecting substituted service and stay and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master